STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

SS.

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

PUBLIC NOTICE

Legal Clerk of the

Mercer Island Reporter

a weekly newspaper, which newspaper is a legal newspaper of general circulation and it is now and has been for more than six months prior to the date of publication hereinafter referred to, published in the English language continuously as a weekly newspaper in King County, Washington. The Mercer Island Reporter, has been approved as a Legal Newspaper by order of the Superior Court of the State of Washington for King County.

The notice in the exact form annexed, was published in regular issues of The Mercer Island Reporter (and not in supplement form) which was regularly distributed to its subscribers during the below stated period. The annexed notice, a

Public Notice

was published on

April 6, 1988

The full amount of the fee charged for said foregoing publication is the sum of 12.33 which amount has been paid in full at the rate of 2.85 per inch for the first insertion and ______ per inch for each subsequent insertion.

Legal Clerk, Mercer Island Reporter

day of Subscribed and swom to before me this_

Notary Public for the State of Washington. Resident at Manne Washington

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND PUBLIC NOTICE **Hearing** Examiner ZONING VARIANCE Notice is hereby given of a **PUBLIC HEARING before** the Mercer Island Hearing Examiner, Thursday. APRIL 21, 1988, beginning at 1:30 p.m., at the Community Center at Mercer View, 8236 S.E. 24th Street, which will include an application by: APPLICANT: Grant and Judy Beck LOCATION: 7423 and 7421 West Mercer Way REQUEST: Variance of minimum lot area to allow a lot line revision between two existing lots. 7423 West Mercer Way presently has 11,367 square feet; after the revision, this lot will have 12,900 square feet. 7421 West Mercer Way presently has 15,984 square feet; after the revision, this lot will have 13,547 square feet. Minimum lot size required in this zone is 15,000 square feet. Information pertaining to this application is on file with the Department of Community Development, 3505-88th Avenue S.E. Contact Scott Greenberg at 236-3586. DEBRAE. SYMMONDS City Clerk Published April 6, 1988

#M1245